TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A10 Networks, Inc.		03/06/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A10 Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 West Plumeria Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85826142	A10	
Serial Number:	86058221	A10 LIGHTNING	
Serial Number:	78642659	A 10 NETWORKS	
Serial Number:	78644679	A10 NETWORKS	
Serial Number:	85907225	A10 THUNDER	
Serial Number:	85409201	ACLOUD	
Serial Number:	77482848	ACOS	
Serial Number:	77623372	AFLEX	
Serial Number:	85122764	AFLOW	
Serial Number:	85098612	AGALAXY	
Serial Number:	85122853	AVCS	
Serial Number:	77558380	AXAPI	
Serial Number:	77216225	IDACCESS	
Serial Number:	78733005	IDSENTRIE	
Serial Number:	78974860	IP TO ID	
Serial Number:	86025538	NEXT GENERATION ADC	
Serial Number:	77935741	SOFTAX	
Serial Number:	86025513	THUNDER	
Serial Number:	86137686	THUNDER TRADEMARK	

900290928 REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0983

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86127400	THUNDER
Serial Number:	86025545	UASG
Serial Number:	77272469	VIRTUALN
Serial Number:	85912819	VTHUNDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30316-00070-4198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield
SIGNATURE:	/christine redfield/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0984

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"A10 NETWORKS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "A10 NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "A10 NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

DATE: 05-30-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1414021

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0985

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5399028

140778134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 03/06/2014 FILED 12:33 PM 03/06/2014 SRV 140295722 - 5399028 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A10 NETWORKS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION with and into A10 NETWORKS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, A10 Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("A10 Delaware"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of A10 Networks, Inc., a California corporation ("A10 California"), with and into A10 Delaware (the "Merger"). A10 Delaware and A10 California are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Constituent Corporations."

- 1. The name and the state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations in the Merger are:
 - a) A10 Networks, Inc., a California corporation; and
 - b) A10 Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of March 6, 2014 by and between A10 California and A10 Delaware ("Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: A10 Networks, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation"), a Delaware Corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of A10 Delaware, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 3 West Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of $\Lambda 10$ California or A10 Delaware.

A10- Certificate of Merger (DE Reincorporation)_(PALIB2_6183155_4) (2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0986 7. The authorized capital stock of A10 California immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 246,000,000 shares of Common Stock, having no par value, and 114,749,975 shares of Preferred Stock, having no par value, 33,424,202 of which have been designated Series A Preferred Stock, 26,307,646 of which have been designated Series B Preferred Stock, 54,903,127 of which have been designated Series C Preferred Stock, and 115,000 of which have been designated Series D Preferred Stock.

REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A10 Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Lee Chen, its authorized officer, on March 6, 2014

A10 NETWORKS, INC.

/s/ Lee Chen

By: Lee Chen Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/02/2014